Ld
@

\

’

\

\

R LT

4. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

.
HEit
-l

.

@

U

r_________
@@

10:11

=

———————

5.CP—660 PANEL CONPONENTS |
CP~-66 01 F)VEE '

REF.HQ NOTE

EORR Y XYy

§
&
H

(DRI,
T DM-ua

18

PART KO,

H2501-387-BAA
H1101-387-040
HBB0T-382-AND
HR501-378-AA0

erere: e = MO8 2371 -

H1009-371-000
H1003-371-000
H1010-371-000
H1003-370-000

410052371+
#7001-370-B0A

SH-4030801-SC
§V-4031006-SR
SV-4031605-3R
Sl 210~
¥P-0450801-SD

DESCRIPTIOX

CP-G60 PANEL ASH. TYPE &
CP-860 SRITCH ASM.

CP-130 CIRCULIT BUARD A ASHM.
CORD A aSH.

R AREL TYCE
BACK PAHEL TYPE B
CORD EXIT COVER

PANEL BEACKET LK
SPEED AUDJUSTING KHUR. &

CPr-000 A" 2495 TYPE &
CP-000 2iv473

DICATION RiHDOY
HAME PLATE TYPE BOA
SCREW W3 X 8
SCREY N3 L=10
SCREY N3 'L=16

Cr-a3ota™s Amy [§}]

N OBa-1T A th

[ SR (15 X 490 £ K 1)
AT TR )

A=FTFNTEANT - n

WOERTT s LY )]

kLI LI L e TN Y] )

AN ST s S 11

TYPE 210> BOA M

%1yt #3X0.5 L=8 13}

LA 23 LIS (4)

[ LR LIS (2)

=12 k3207 11464-40 L=12 2

3 -840 1=
VASHER 4.5X10X0.8

L3371} 4.5X10%0.8

LR R | Qv
CTL¥A*¥DAYR 1
ACSan*y AN 1
OPFA" VYR 1
, PYR-URATVAYR 1
‘ PYR=E4n"2AYS 1.
‘ PYR-CANY AN3 1
PVR-S4A"Y A% 1
PHR-U3r"Y B5Y 1 - -
F YUY URIY2 BN 1 IREF.NO WOTE  PART Ko. DESCRIPTLION e v o3 o4 o
$Eeyhaz €43 L femmmemaaas S A
FUruRIva 091 1 1 801 WB101-461-AAD  POMER SWITCH A ASH. FUPTY a471 A%R 1
B4RA5420 A9Y 1 2 902  MB101-461-CA0  PQWER SYITCH C ASH. U YA O 1
£ 99z 218~ CM1 1 3 D8211-555-D00  BOLT E-RFYTTE AR 3
TUYHA®- (1) 4 H4-B8080003-SC "HUT H8 oy3y17E M8 332 3
IRBER 2403 _AXINT=r 34 {2) g 208~ - YASHER 3793 M99y 3
197 2k7n" - (3) 8 ¥5-0820002-KR  SPRING VASHER. H8 AEE 1 8.2415, 442 3
$ATIRYT BLX HAKO.T 1220 @ 7 SE~3512001-5F . ¥OOD SCREV ey Pas.l L=20 2
2791 PN 3R 1 ] HAG-11532000  CORD STAPLE . 14 25174 5
. LG ELLLIN F A 1 9 D7114-555-BAB  CORNECTING ROD ASH. (B) LYY987 903 1
M. 2#31“}‘1‘12‘4? A3 1 10 291-19508 . 1 BP9 D -
Bugs’ 4t~ A 1 1 293-19605 SC-804 INSTRUCTION HANUAL FITI54273492457375C-504 1
T at My L=10 Y MB525-351-AAC  LAMP FUSE HOLDER ASH., A 37° k3= 344" AY3 1
nmalce ! 13 H0844-110-000  FUSE 84 ¥1-2° 8A W
VAt A0 1 14 n03  HF-0070020-PO  FUSE 24 ¥3-3°24 1
ASH topyares 493 {11 35 08 HF-0079040-P0 _ FUSE 44 PN 1
NAAR AN 1716 T ho4 HF-0078020-P0 FUSE 24 34297 ks -7 2R 1
V;t‘nf‘l‘ (y *| 17 %04 H6105-461-DAA  PSC UNIT CABLE ASK. (CE) PSC2z9MH™72-7"44 (CE) 1
4,,1‘t(f_,.4 M 18 #04  HB102-461-DAA  AC INPUT CABLE ASH. (CE) AC229Y27%-7°% %1 (CE) 1
NS Sedigl (y. | 19 805 HBS26-351-AA0  LAMP-CORD ASK., 4 97°3-} AN% 1.
e .
NS4 th Nots ( {EE )801....FOR 3-PHASE 200 ~ 240V 348 200 ~ 240V B
JUNIPY $3-347) @ 802....FOR 1-PHASE 200 ~ 240V iR 200 ~ 2407 7§
21720"¢ O 03....FOR 200 ~ 240V 200 ~ 240V F§
Ay W #04....FOR CE CE A
NEThE 0 805....FOR JUS Jus &
SR PN 1 400. .. .FOR JUS 100 ~ 120V JUS 100 ~ 120V .18
THIIPIF9OR(RY" (2) C
$AT239° WIND.5 L=8 N
.l o1 128 (22
PAFTTT by (2)
£y k7272 1
24777924 1
1-p"7%992 B 1
ATE ZoUn~ YYy 4% {
e 22372 MITY432 1
FG1-+> D72 1
YIRYA® -9 1
R4V 1
$a*aky™ a3 M4 L210 2
A2V BL2 M4 L=10 i}
AT3%YT w2 W4 L=10 5
$2°285° €12 W4 Ls18 3
A4S HAXO.T L=12 ta2 2
$AS3EYS k3 M4 LalQ 2
17355 A1 W4 La10 2
722%Y™ N4X0.7 La28 b3
23y tex H4 L=10 8
73239° WAX0.7 LB 1
$2duT kL3 M4 1s10 4 ’
A 230" ez HA L310 1
IR 4
VI°k2-2" AI3 1
2447 k22" SA n
Ve SRAL ks b I 1
FVIRT4 HIIT4E AR 1
SUURHIE4S )
FUPrELYR B {1
1 UPTRLYY AN (M
1=z 4A (1)
k1-1"24 {n
k-2 HAR" {1)
u9R ¢ (n
w354 2P ()
RIBITTRTAL (2)
N RXE (2)
£ 2929 HAXS {1)
71" F5397HSK10 (n
M D H4 (1)
MYEET T3 M (13
235" eax 03 L=10 (2
AT kL2 W4 L=10 4
1ATI¥Y™ ELZ W4 L=10 2
~ 240V —MmQH 200 ~ 240 3 ¢
~ 200V —Mmlt 200 ~ 240 1 ¢ A
s B
CE M

JUS 100 ~ 120v A
JUS 200 ~ 240V A
CE,JUS A

200 JH (CE WM& <)
—RWMHA

6.CP—60 PANEL CONPONENTS
CP —6 053 V%

PART HO.

82~ 1, KCKURYDQ « GHO, CHOFU-8HL
TOKYQ 182 - 8838, JAPAN

FAX : [81)3-3430-4002 . 4814. 4984
TELEX: 22087 BREs

TEL 03-3430-4001 (%4 ¥ V)

TEL. 03-3480-1 413

RARL

REF.HO NOTE DESCRIPTIONR [ S § Qw
1 H2301-383-BBA  CP-B0 URIT TYPE B CP-Goazyd TYPE 8 1
2 #1001-370-000 TOP PAMEL . beT A7 1)
3 H8601-370-DA0 ~ CP-30 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.,D * CP-30 Y07V DYy (1)
4 N1003-370-000  SPEED ADJUSTING KNOB. A YIE"$39L7933(R) 3]

=370 EL b VA ) 1)
(] H7001-370-B0A  MAME PLATE TYPE BOA TYPE {hv BOA [$3]
7 ST-4031021-SR  TAPPING SCRE¥ D=3 L=10 e V9T D=3 L=10 2)
8 H1005-370-000  COLLAR aF {45~ n
9 N1004-370-000  BRACKET ACRAMPTERT A (1)
10 S8-7121810-SH _ SCREY 3/16-28 Ls18 k1%t ¥M (2)
11 $P-0531001-SC  ¥ASHER EIPT7F 39TRTA HS 2}
12 $5-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 k%5 11/04-40 L=12 2
13 ¥P-0450801-SD  YASHER 4.5%10X0.8 L4 ¥ 4,5X10X0.8 2
14 ¥7-0530002-KS  TOOTHED YASHER D=5.23 A738THT3 D=5.3 2
JUKI CORPORATION JUK| #X &t
INTERNATIONAL 8ALES H.O. PHONE : (B1)9-3430~4001 10 4008 1828666 BN MMAMGIMATE-2-1 _ Copyight € 1698-2000.JUKI CORR

nmeg’t_nnriu. wEract
A0 g cesarved throughoul the workt
Printed tn Jepan




(1 F] 4}

Sewing Machine Controlier
Irarpo—-5

SC-804

PARTS LIST .

1.STANDARD MOTOR COMBINATION LIST -
BT -alaw

'2.PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (1)
PSCa=y hRtR (1)

3.PSC UNIT COMPONENTH

PSCz=vw bBIfR (2)

PART NO.

BES

K3601-471-DAA
H8801-484-A40
M86068~461-AA0
H80804-461-AA0

#8605~481-AA0
HEB0T-481-AA0
48604-401-DA0
H8501-461-BA0

H8501-401-DA0
H3502-461-AA0
¥3201-462-CRO
H3201-461-000
H3202~4681~

REF BOX BXPORT Jus GE *0PTION
P PART RO, T TRED [X) 39 19 id A
200~240V | 200~240V | 200~240v | 100~120V | 220~240V

1 | M2012-464-BAC| B8 [e]

2 |uz2112-484-8a0 | BE [e) Q

3 | u2012-484-ca0] cB Q

4 |u2112-484-C0 | CE Q @]

5 | #2012-464-DA0| 08 Q

8 lu2t12-484-0a0| pE Q (o] .

7 [42012-484-E40] €8 (o] REF.HO NOTE

8 | M2112-484-EAQ| EBE [e] [e] -

9 | H2012-484-FAO| FB 0 !

10 | M2112-464-FA0 | FE . Q Q §
sQPTION A:ED-2,B0BBIN THREAD REMAININO AMOUNT DETECTION, 4 rot
80X TYPE {8 OESCRIBED AFTER HOOEL NAME IN RATING PLATE, ] 804

. X 7 ROS
- - - - " - : - - 8 408
REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I Qtv |[REF.NO NOTE PART NO. "DESCRIPTION £ » X 4 Oty 9 ¥0g

1 H2012-464-BA0  GENERaL EXPORT P3-200%0S SC-8042919P3-200V08 1 1 %01  H2002-484-BA0  GEHERAL EXPORT P3-200V0S SC-80413703-200V0S 1 11 904

2 H2112-464-BA0  GEMERAL EXPORT P3-200V0A SC-804192993-200V04 1 2 %02 M2102-464-BA0  GENERAL EXPORT P3-200V0A SC-8042917P3-200V0A 1 12

3 ¥2012-464-CA0  GENERAL EXPORT P1-200V0S SC-3043934P1-200V0S 1 3 103 ¥2002-464-CAO  GENERAL EXPORT P1-200VvUS SC-8041939P1-200V0S 1 13

4 H2112-464-CA0  GEMERAL EXPORT P1-200V0A $C-8041934P1-200V0A i 4 #04  M2102-464-CAQ  GENERAL EXPORT P1-200¥0A SC-8041519P1-200V08 1 14

2:464- - =230v08 SC-804CEP1-230405 ] 5 -464- - - SC=BOJCEPY - 2350008 1 15

6 H2112-484-DA0  SC-B804CEF1-230V0A SC-804CEP1-230V0A ] [ 400 H2102-464-DA0 - SC-804CEP1-230V0A SC~304CEP1-230V0A 1 18

7 N2012-464-EA0  SC-804JUSP3-200¥0S SC-804JUSP3-200V0S 1 7 N07  H2002-4G4-EAO0  SC-304JUSP3-200V0S SC-804JUSP3-200¥0S 1 17

8 H2112-464-EA0  SC-804JUSP3-200V0A 5C-804JUSP3-20040A 1 8 808 -M2102-464-EA0 ~ SC-804JUSP3-200V0A SC-204JUSP3-200V0A 1 18
9 H2012-464-FA0 - SC-804JUSF1-110V0S SC~-804JUSP1-110v08 1 9 RO M2002-464-FA0  SC-804JUSP1-110V0S SC-804JUSP1-110Y0S 1 19 n07
10 H2112-404-FAO0  SC-804JUSP1-110V0A SC-804JUSP1-110VOA 1 ' 21022484 - - SC-304JUSP1-110Y04 1

. 11 *I1  HB001-461-CA0  HOTOR ASH..C €-3ChY 1 21 %03
12 *12 MGOQ1-461-DA0  MOTOR ASH.,D €3 D1t 1 22 '83
13 H3601-461-AA0  PULLEY COVER A ASH. TT-y-ante AN 1 23 04
14 N3601-461-000 . PULLEY COVER 7°=hIA- 1y | 2

5 -481= LT_STOPPER ATEbRpan® (1 | -2
18 SH-0040803-SF  SCREY H4X3 uITIE At H4X0.7 L=8 (ny 0
17 VP-0430801-SE  VASHER 4.3X0X0.8 EHTITE 107974 M4 | 2
18 HN-8100011-SF  WUT H10 orarter W10 Loz 2 gg
19 VP-1052001-SE  WASHER 10.5%21X2 L3793 2
S- - SHER._M10 A39797% 10.2%18.4%2.5 1 i
21 M4201-461-000  HOTOR SUPPORT SHAFT -} $17y 1 32
22 #4202-461-000  HOTOR SUPPORT BOLT E-XIATLL 1 33
23 SH-4051405-SE  SCREY M5 L=14 FAT3¥9° M5 L=14 1 u
24 SH-4051405-SE = SCREY WS L=14 FATI2 WS L=14 1
- - = 2750393 $A139° M4 L=g 3 3
26 HTS-VHO0390A  V-BELT, 39 INCH Va*ab 304v4 1 7
27 HTS-POOTO0AA0  'HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 70 €-%7°-Y 93 P.C.D 70 1 %
Noeo ( HEJR )#01....FOR M3012-464-BA0 H2012-461-8A0 F§ 59
#02....FOR H2112-484-BA0 M2112-404-BA0 1
903....FOR H2012-464-CAO M2012-464-CA0 £ 42
#04....FOR H2112-484-CA0 H2112-464-CA0 B 43
#05....FOR K2012-4G4-DA0 H2012-464-DA0 B 44
#06....FOR M2112-464-DA0 M2112-464-DA0 &
#07....FOR N2012-4G4~EAQ H2012-484-EA0 F§ 43
#08....FOR H2112-464-EAO H2112-464-EA0 fB 47 03
009....FOR H2012-484-FAQ ¥2012-464-FA0 48
810....FOR M2112-464-FA0 H2112-464-FAO 15 49
#i1....FOR GENERAL EXPORT —mm A
#12....FOR CE & JuS CcE, Jus A gl
53
54
50
57
58
59
g;
a3 °03
84 ®03
[ w08
a7 #03
88 05
89 208
71 w05
- 72 203
73 803
(4 03
7% %03
77 #03 -
78 03
79 #03
a1 #03
82
a3

H3002-430~000
SL-4042001-SC
#3401-461-000
§3401-461-840

H3806-401-A40
SL-4041081-SC
H3804-461-000
¥4001-464-3A0

H3508-404-AA0
¥4006-461-000
EA-9500801-00
H4001-461-000

04004-461-000
H4005-481-000
K2010-110-000
#4007-351-000

H4008-351-000
H4011-361-000
H4012-351-000
SH-4030801-SF

$V-4030601-SR
¥3001-461-000
H3002-461-000
M1014-110-000

#3803-401-000
48503-461-DA0
HX-0029200-0A
HX~0045400-00

$L.-4041081-5F
SL-4041081-SF
SL-4041681-SF
SL-4041281-SF
SL-4041081-SC
S4-1040801-5C
$L-4041081-5C
SH-1040801-SC

SL-4041081-SF
SL-4041091-SE
H8511-461-AA0
HF-0014005-00

H3805-461-AA0
H3805-4§1-000
HB510-461-840
H8510-461-AA0

HF-0079020-P0
HF-0006110-00
HK-0490500-38
HK-~0400500-24

¥S-0310002-KP
SL-4040885-SH
5L-4051085-5H
HT-OﬁSOOOl-KN
SL-4031081-§F
SL-4041081-SF
SL-4041081-SF

Note ( EER)

CTL CIRCUIT B8O
ACS CIRCUIT BC
OP CIRCUIT B0A
PYR-U CIRCUIT

PYR~-C CIRCUIT
PYR-S. CIRCUIT
PUR-U CIRCUIT
POWER TRANSFOR

POVER TRANSFOR
RESISTOR A AS)
90X FRONT COVE
FRONT COVER

STOPPER

SCREW M4X0.7 L
BOX REAR PANEL
80X REAR COVER

TERMINAL BASE
SCREW M4 L=10
CONNECTOR FIXE
PEDAL SENSOR !

SENSOR 4 ASM.
SENSOR INSTALL
CABLE 8AND
PEDAL SENSOR

PEDAL RING
VOLUKE LINK
ADJUST HUT
FRONT SPRING

-A SPRING SHAFT £
SPRING B
ADJUST SCREW
SCREW M3X0.5 1

SCREW M3 L=8
ELECTRICAL B0
RUBBER BUSH A
CORD BUSH B

HOTOR CONNECTC
FG CORD D ASH.
CONNECTIHG PAS
TIE HOUNT

=
SCREV #4 L=10
SCREW H4 L=l0
SCREW M4 L=18
SCREW M4 L=12

=
SCREY H4 L=10
SCREYW M4X0.7 L
SCREW H4 L=10
SCREy H4%0.7 1
3

SCREY H4 L=10
SCREW- N4 Lx10
LAMP- FUSE A AS
TIME LAG FUSE

TERHINAL BASE
TERKINAL BASE
VOLTAGE SELECT
VOLTAGE SELECT

FUSE 24

FUSE HOLDER
TERHINAL BASE
TERMINAL BASE

SPRING WASHER
SCREY M4 L=3
SCREY M5X10
TOOTHED WASHEI

SCREV H3 L=10
SCREW H4 L=10
SCREY M4 La10

#01,.,.FOR EXPORT
#02.,..FOR EXPORT
#03....FOR Jus
#04....F0R CE

HO5. .. .FOR JUS 1C
H06....FOR JUS 2(
#07....FOR CE,JUS
#08, .. . FOR 200V (E
#09....FOR GENER!




